

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 10-27-2009

ROUTE : SR-1504

DESCRIPTION: Cored slab bridge with three spans, 1 @ 25' -0", 1 @ 45'-0" and 1 @ 20'-0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 33' clear rdwy.

County	Columbus
County #	23
Bridge#	185
Project#	WBS 35570.3.1(B-3829)
Engineer's Estimate:	\$ 650,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Dellinger Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Sanford Contractors	Unit Price Bid	Dane Constr.	Unit Price Bid	Carolina Bridge Co.
1	000010000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
2	003000000-N	SP	Bridge Approach Fill- Subregional Tier	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,742.24	\$ 9,742.24
3	024800000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation and Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,047.96	\$ 19,047.96
4	03180000000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Mat'l, Minor Structures	10	Tons	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 97.31	\$ 973.10	\$ 103.63	\$ 1,036.30
5	0582000000-E	310	15" CS Culverts, 0.064" Thick	45	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 42.95	\$ 1,932.75
6	0636000000-E	310	15" CS Pipe Elbows, 0.064" Thick	2	Ea.	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 157.24	\$ 314.48
7	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	100	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 6,145.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 6,145.00
8	1525000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	215	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,115.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,115.00
9	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	20	Tons	\$ 490.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 9,060.00
10	2286000000-N	840	Concrete Traffic Drop Inlet, Std. 840.36	2	Ea.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,693.34	\$ 3,386.68
11	2407000000-N	840	Steel Frame with 2 Grates, Std.840.37	2	Ea.	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 791.06	\$ 1,582.12
12	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm & Gutter	20	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 86.71	\$ 1,734.20
13	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	50	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00
14	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	4	Ea.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
15	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	3656000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	10	Sq. Yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 58.50
17	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	720	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 1,396.80	\$ 1.94	\$ 1,396.80	\$ 1.94	\$ 1,396.80
18	6009000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	10	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 135.08	\$ 1,350.80
19	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	5	Tons	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 182.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 144.57	\$ 722.85
20	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00
21	6030000000-E	1630	Silt Excavation	80	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.33	\$ 1,226.40
22	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	Sq. Yds.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	6048000000-E	SP	Floating Turbidity Curtain	38	Sq. Yds.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 874.00
24	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24,744.79	\$ 24,744.79
25	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slabs	1	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 39,482.89	\$ 39,482.89
26	8365000000-E	450	HP 12X53 Galvanized Steel Piles	609	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 46,284.00	\$ 113.16	\$ 68,914.44
27	8384200000-E	450	HP 14X73 Galvanized Steel Piles	522	Lin. Ft.	\$ 53.00	\$ 27,666.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 54,810.00	\$ 134.60	\$ 70,261.20
28	8391200000-E	450	Steel Pile Points with Teeth	7	Ea.	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 206.31	\$ 1,444.17
	8590000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class I	390	Tons	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 105.66	\$ 41,207.40
30	8594000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class B	2	Tons	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	8622000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	600	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.54	\$ 4,524.00
32	87650000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 152,375.00	\$ 152,375.00	\$ 93,536.42	\$ 93,536.42
33	87660000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 139,508.70	\$ 139,508.70	\$ 186,250.00	\$ 186,250.00	\$ 240,726.66	\$ 240,726.66
			Total				\$ 421,932.00		\$ 444,228.00		\$ 667,593.90		\$ 784,653.05